any fence” at the end of this Section’s last sentence.  

Planning Board voted 6-1-0 to recommend. 

ARTICLE 10 
 To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate for the operation, 
expenses and commitments of the town government, the budget approved by the 
Budget Committee in the amount of Nineteen Million Three Hundred Sixty Two 
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars ($19,362,358). 
 This budget will be predicated by estimated revenues in the amount of Seven 
Million Five Hundred Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars 
($7,530,959). 
 The Sewer Enterprise Fund of One Million Six Hundred Fifty Four Thousand 
Two Hundred Ninety Three Dollars ($1,654,293) is included in this revenue 
amount and in the appropriations requested in this article. 
 The EMS Special Revenue Fund of Three Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand 
Thirty Eight Dollars ($399,038) is included in this revenue amount and in the 
appropriations request in this article. 
 The motion on the operating budget shall be the following, with only the 
appropriation amount subject to amendment:  “Shall the Town of Goffstown 
raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not including appropriations by 
special warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately, the amounts 
set forth on the budget posted with the warrant, or as amended by vote of the first 
session, for the purposes set forth therein, totaling Nineteen Million Three 
Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars ($19,362,358)?  
Should this article be defeated, the default budget shall be Nineteen Million Two 
Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Eight Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred 
Fifty Five Dollars ($19,267,455), which is the same as last year, with certain 
adjustments required by previous action of the Town of Goffstown or by law or

[...]

which was established by vote of last year’s Town Meeting. (This appropriation 
is in addition to Article 10.) 

Board of Selectmen voted 5-0-0 to recommend. 
Budget Committee voted 8-6-0 to not recommend. 

ARTICLE 12 

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000) for the purpose of supporting the nonprofit Goffstown Main 
Street Program, Inc. (This appropriation is in addition to Article 10.) 

Board of Selectmen voted 4-1-0 to recommend. 
Budget Committee voted 11-2-1 to recommend. 

2008 Goffstown Annual Report 17

[...]

authorize the purchase of a 27+ acre portion of Map 5, Lot 39 (70 Center 
Street) for the sum of Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($700,000). The 
current property owners (Barnards) will retain ownership of the house and 
2.6 acres. To authorize expending up to Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
($250,000) for conservation easements. 

Furthermore, to authorize the issuance of not more than Two Million 
Dollars ($2,000,000) of bonds or notes in accordance with the provisions of 
the Municipal Finance Act (Chapter 33) and to authorize the municipal 
officials to issue and negotiate such bonds or notes and to determine the

[...]

To authorize the purchase of a 27± acre 
portion of Map 5, Lot 39 (70 Center Street) for the sum of Seven 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($700,000). The current property owners 
(Barnards) will retain ownership of the house and 2.6 acres. To authorize 

spending up to Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($250,000) for 
conservation easements. 

Furthermore to authorize the issuance of not more than One Million, 
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) of bonds or notes in 
accordance with the provisions of the Municipal Finance Act (Chapter33) 
and to authorize the municipal officials to issue and negotiate such bonds 
or notes and to determine the rate of interest thereon, the maturity and 
the other terms and provisions thereof, as may be in the best interests of

[...]

Gross - $700,000 is earmarked for this piece of property (the 

Barnards'). We're now negotiating with another landowner and we'll have to 
go through two public hearings. 

Moderator - Article 12 is next - read the article. 
ARTICLE 12 - To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate 

the sum of Two Million Five Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Dollars 
($2,537,000) for the purpose of designing, constructing and installing a 
water distribution system which is more particularly described in an 
overall project plan dated October 18, 2006, which is intended to bring a 
water distribution system to the Lynchville and Danis Park areas, said 
improvements to be installed at the direction of and in accordance with 
the established requirements of the Town of Goffstown. This 
appropriation does not impact the town's tax rate. 

And to authorize the issuance of not more than Two Million Five 
Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($2,537,000) of bonds or notes 
in accordance with the provisions of the Municipal Finance Act (Chapter 
33) and to authorize the municipal officials to issue and negotiate such 
bonds or notes and to determine the rate of interest thereon, the maturity 
and the other terms and provisions thereof, as may be in the best